ce

N
u

m
b

er

Rate at which recovery shall be 
made from the contractor in the 
event of not fulfilling provision of 
clause 36(i) 

Figures Words 

1. 

Graduate 
Engineer 

Elect. 
Engg 

Principal 
Technical 

Nil 

-- 

₹15000/- per 
month 

₹ fifteen 
thousand per 
month 

2. 

Diploma 
Holder 

Elect. 
Engg 

Technical 
representative 

5 year 

--  
₹ 15000/- per 
month 

₹ fifteen 
thousand per 
month 

Clause 42 

(i)    Schedule/ statement for determining theoretical quantity of cement & bitumen on the basis 
of Delhi Schedule of Rates 2013 printed by CPWD. 

(ii) Variation permissible on theoretical quantities. 
a) Cement for works with estimated cost put